current portion 157,193 � 157,193 376,850 534,043
Loans from a related
party � � � 156,386 (156,386)(8) �

� 40,000(2) 40,000

Other liabilities 3,158 � 3,158 � � 3,158
Backlog liability � � � � 12,997(7) 12,997
Derivative financial
instruments � � � 11,354 (11,354)(8) �

Total liabilities $ 166,296 $ � $ 166,296 $ 609,656 $ (131,327) $ 644,625

Stockholders� equity
Preferred Stock � � � � � �

Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Acquisition CORP - Form 6-K

39

Common stock 2 2 4 � � 4
Retained Earnings (2,207) � (2,207) 17,578 (17,578) (2,207)
Additional paid-in
capital 144,706 76,774(1) 221,480 � 11,000(3) 232,480

Total stockholders�
equity $ 142,501 $ 76,776 $ 219,277 $ 17,578 $ (6,578) $ 230,277

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 308,797 $ 76,776 $ 385,573 $ 627,234 $ (137,905) $ 874,902

P-3

Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Acquisition CORP - Form 6-K

40

Navios Maritime Acquisition Corporation
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2010
(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars- except share and per share data)

Navios
Acquisition Vessel Owning

Pro
Forma

Navios
Acquisition

Historical
Subsidiaries

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma
Operating revenue
Revenue $ 26 $ 35,174 $ � $ 35,200

Operating expense
Vessel operating expenses � 8,514 2,346(9) 10,860
Depreciation and amortization 4 11,466 (654)(10) 10,816
Management fees 14 330 (330)(9) 14
Commission � 728 (728)(9) �
General and administrative expenses 546 179 120(9) 845
Share based compensation 2,140 � � 2,140

Total operating expense 2,704 21,217 754 24,675

Operating (loss)/income $ (2,678) $ 13,957 $ (754) $ 10,525

Other income/(expense) �
Interest income 269 154 � 423
Interest expense and finance cost (250) (5,101) (2,487)(11) (7,838)
Write-off of deferred loan costs � (1,207) 1,207(12) �
Changes in fair value of derivative
financial instruments � (4,899) 4,899(13) �
Others, net 53 (180) � (127)

Total 72 (11,233) 3,619 (7,542)

(Loss)/income before income taxes (2,606) 2,724 2,865 2,983
Income taxes � � � �

Net (loss)/income $ (2,606) $ 2,724 $ 2,865 $ 2,983

Earnings per share
Basic and diluted:
Net (loss)/income $ (2,606) $ 2,983
Incremental fair value of warrants
exercised (14) (647)

Net (loss)/income attributable to
common shareholders (2,606) 2,336

Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Acquisition CORP - Form 6-K

41

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding - basic (15) 29,742,527 50,049,498
Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding - diluted (15) 29,742,527 51,447,323

Basic net (loss)/income per share
attributable to common shareholders $ (0.09) $ 0.05
Diluted net (loss)/income per share
attributable to common shareholders $ (0.09) $ 0.05